APPENDIX D: 2023-2024 MOBILE DEVICE AGREEMENT FORM



2023-2024 Connect2Learn Mobile Device Agreement Form



Student's Full Name		Grade (2023	3-24)
Parent/Guardian Full Name	Parent/Guardian Telephone Number		
Parent/Guardian Email Address			
Home Address	City	_State	_Zip Code

In this agreement, "we", "us", and "our" means Beaufort County School District. "You" and "your" means the student and parent/guardian enrolled in Beaufort County School District. The "property" is a mobile device, including all accessories, owned by Beaufort County School District.

Term of Agreement: You will comply, at all times, with Beaufort County School District's Mobile Device Student/Parent Handbook and Acceptable Use Policy for Technology. Any failure to comply may terminate your rights of possession, effective immediately, and the district may repossess the property.

<u>Title:</u> Legal title to the property is with the Beaufort County School District and shall at all times remain with the district. Your right of possession and use is limited to and conditioned upon your full and complete compliance with the Beaufort County School District's Mobile Device Student/Parent Handbook and Acceptable Use Policy for Technology. The student is responsible for the care, use, and security of the mobile device and all accessories at all times.

Damage: The student and/or parent/guardian is responsible for compensating Beaufort County School District for repairs or replacements due to intentional damage, loss, negligence, misuse, accidental damage in <u>excess</u> of one occurrence per school year, and/or violating the Mobile Device Student/Parent Handbook or Acceptable Use Policy for Technology.

Loss or Theft: If the mobile device is lost or stolen during the school day, the student is required to contact a teacher or school administrator before leaving school for the day. If a mobile device is stolen outside of school, the student or parent/guardian is required to file a police report within 24 hours. After filing the police report, the student or parent/guardian shall notify school administration the following school day and submit a copy of the police report. Failure to report a stolen device within five school days may result in a student being held financially responsible for replacement of the device. All attempts to recover a stolen device will be done by school administration or law enforcement. Students and/or parent/guardian are financially responsible for lost devices.

<u>Repossession</u>: Beaufort County School District reserves the right to repossess the mobile device at any time if the student does not fully comply with all terms of Beaufort County School District's Mobile Device Student/Parent Handbook and Acceptable Use Policy for Technology.

Appropriation: Failure to return the property in a timely manner, as requested by school administration, will be referred to local law enforcement.

Modification to Program: Beaufort County Schools reserves the right to modify this program at any time.

By signing below, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed above as well as the terms and conditions outlined in the Mobile Device Student/Parent Handbook.

 Student Signature:
 Date

 Parent/Guardian Signature:
 Date